

Matt Huffman Law Proudly Supports FireAid Benefit Concert to Aid Wildfire Recovery in Southern California

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, January 30, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Matt</u> <u>Huffman Law</u> is honored to support <u>FireAid</u>, a groundbreaking benefit concert dedicated to providing critical relief for communities devastated by wildfires across Southern California.



Set to take place on January 30, 2025, across two iconic venues—Intuit Dome

and Kia Forum—this special event brings together the power of music and community solidarity to aid wildfire victims and support long-term fire prevention efforts.

Organized by Live Nation, the LA Clippers, and the Annenberg Foundation, FireAid will generate essential funds for wildfire response initiatives, offering direct relief to those affected while also investing in preventative measures to mitigate future disasters.

"At Matt Huffman Law, we are committed to standing with wildfire victims, advocating for their recovery, and ensuring they receive the support they deserve," said Matt Huffman. "We're proud to be part of FireAid and contribute to rebuilding communities affected by these devastating wildfires."

Matt Huffman Law encourages individuals and businesses to support FireAid by attending the concert, making a donation, or spreading awareness about wildfire recovery efforts.

For more information on FireAid and how to get involved, visit <u>fireaidla.org</u>.

About Matt Huffman Law

Matt Huffman Law is a leading fire litigation firm in California, dedicated to representing wildfire victims and holding negligent parties accountable. With extensive experience in wildfire claims, the firm fights to secure justice and compensation for those impacted by catastrophic fires. For legal assistance or to learn more about our wildfire litigation services, visit

www.matthuffmanlaw.com or call (707) 472-6878.

Charlotte Arkwright Exults Digital Marketing Agency email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/781718458

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.